Commonwealth of Virginia State Corporation Commission Office of the Clerk Entity ID: 11268337 Filing Number: 2108133559854

Filing Date/Time: 08/13/2021 11:36 AM Effective Date/Time: 08/13/2021 11:36 AM

Stock Corporation - Application for a Certificate of Authority to Transact Business in Virginia

Entity Information

Entity Name: DCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Entity Type: Stock Corporation

Business Type

Industry Code: 0 - General

Duration

Perpetual(forever)

Authorized Shares

Total Shares: 500

Jurisdiction of Formation and Date of Formation

United States

Jurisdiction

(Country):

Jurisdiction

(State):

Illinois

Date of Formation:

12/31/2014

Name

Name in jurisdiction of formation, with no additions or changes.

Registered Agent Information

RA Type: Entity Locality: HANOVER COUNTY

RA Qualification: N/A

Name: URS Agents, LLC Email Address: RHENDERSON@URSCOMPLIANCE.COM

The corporation's VIRGINIA registered office address, including the street and number, if any, which is identical to the

business office of the registered agent, is:

Registered Office Address: 7288 Hanover Green Dr Ste A, Mechanicsville, VA, 23111 - 1709, USA

Contact Number: N/A

Principal Office Address

10 Lakeshore Dr, New Baden, IL, 62265, USA Address:

Principal Information

Title Name Address 10 Lakeshore Dr, New Baden, IL,

Kurt Laux

62265, USA

Previous Registrations

Status Date Entity ID Name Name Type **Type Jurisdiction Status**

No records to view.

Signature Information

Date Signed: 08/13/2021

Entity Name	Entity Type	Printed Name	Signature	Title
DCL Construction, Inc.	Stock Corporation	Kurt Eugene Laux	Kurt Eugene Laux	President / Owner



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that

DCL CONSTRUCTION, INC., A DOMESTIC CORPORATION, INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE ON DECEMBER 30, 2014, APPEARS TO HAVE COMPLIED WITH ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF THIS STATE, AND AS OF THIS DATE, IS IN GOOD STANDING AS A DOMESTIC CORPORATION IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.



Intesti mony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 23RD day of JUNE A.D. 2021.

Authentication #: 2117403516 verifiable until 06/23/2022 Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com Sesse White

SECRETARY OF STATE

Thank You for Your Payment - Illinois: Secretary of State - Business Services (VT-525 - Business Services Springfield)

7/29/2021 10:43 AM Central America Standard Time



Customer Name Peyton Lane

Effective Date 7/29/2021

Approved 20032092

Item	Amount
BS Corp Expedited	\$75.00
Subtotal:	\$75.00
Transaction Fee:	\$1.69
Total Charged to: Visa ***** 3659	\$76.69
Total Amount Paid:	\$76.69

Collection Mode: Pre-Authorization (office)

Payment Details
BS Corp Expedited

File No:: 69930859 - Peyton Lane - \$75.00

A Transaction Fee has been included in the total amount paid for this transaction.

FORM BCA 2.10 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

\$150

Business Corporation Act

Filing Fee:

Franchise Tax: \$ 25

Tot	al: \$175					
File	#:69930859					
	proved By:JXR					
	FILED					
	DEC 30 2014					
	Jesse White Secretary of State					
1.	Corporate Name: DCL	CONSTRUCTION, INC.				
2.	Initial Registered Agent	KEVIN J. STINE				
		First Name	1,	Mic	ddle Initial	Last Name
	Initial Registered Office	23 PUBLIC SQ STE 300				
		Number	Street		Suite No.	
		BELLEVILLE		IL.	62220-1627	ST CLAIR
		City			ZIP Code	County

Purposes for which the Corporation is Organized:
 The transaction of any or all lawful businesses for which corporations may be incorporated under the Illinois Business Corporation Act.

4. Authorized Shares, Issued Shares and Consideration Received:

Number of Shares Number of Shares Consideration to be Received Therefor COMMON 500 100 \$ 1000

NAME & ADDRESS OF INCORPORATOR

5. The undersigned incorporator hereby declares, under penalties of perjury, that the statements made in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation are true.

Dated DECEMBER 30	. 2014 23 PUBLIC	SQUARE, SUITE 300	
Month & Day	Year	Street	
KEVIN J. STINE	BELLEVILLE		62220
Name	City/Town	State	ZIP Code



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that

ATTACHED HERETO IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY, CONSISTING OF 1 PAGE(S), AS TAKEN FROM THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE FOR DCL CONSTRUCTION, INC..



In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 29TH day of JULY

A.D.2021

Authentication #: 2121002711 verifiable until 07/29/2022. Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

SECRETARY OF STATE

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, AUGUST 13, 2021

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying application for a certificate of authority to transact business in Virginia submitted on behalf of

DCL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN VIRGINIA

be issued and admitted to record with the application in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective August 13, 2021.

The corporation is authorized to transact business in Virginia, subject to all Virginia laws applicable to the corporation and its business.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Angela L. Navarro

Commissioner